APN# 1418-15-201-006	SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Robert M. Lee Trust	
Address: 970 Icehouse Avenue	\ \
City/State/Zip: Sparks NV 89431	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name:	_ \
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Affidavit Death of Trustee	
Title of Document (requir	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document DOES contain personal information as required by	
XAffidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A)	& NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment - NRS 17.150(4)Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2)	
Sam	
Signature	
J Lane	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Pgs=4

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2022-982485

03/15/2022 08:30 AM

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Anne Brockinton Lee Successor Trustee of the Robert M. Lee Trust, dated October 26, 1990 as amended 970 Icehouse Avenue Sparks, NV 89431

A.P.N.: 1418-15-201-006 Order No.: ZC3314-JL Escrow No.: ZC3314-JL

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Anne Brockinton Lee, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Robert Morton Lee the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Robert M. Lee, trustee of the Robert M. Lee Trust dated October 26, 1990, named as one of the parties in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated 11/11/05, executed by Determined Productions Inc. a California Corporation, to Robert M. Lee Trustee of the Robert M. Lee dated October 26, 1990, recorded as instrument No. 2005-0660743, on 11/11/05, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada covering the following described real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

See attached legal description

A section of the trust provides that if either Robert M. Lee or Anne BrockInton Lee is, through death, disability or refusal to act, unable or unwilling to act as Trustee, the other shall act alone as Trustee. That at the date hereof, Anne Brockinton Lee is the sole Trustee of the above-named Trust.

Dated: February 23, 2022

Anne Brockinten Lee, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas

SS:

By Anne Brockinton Lee

(seal)

J. LANE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT, NO. 98-1380-5 My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025

Notary Public

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Adjusted Parcel 1:

All that portion of Parcels 1 & 2 per that Parcel Map filed for record on June 7, 1979, as Document Number 33205, together with all that portion of the North ½ of Section 15, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M. lying Westerly of said Parcels 1 & 2 to the Low-Water Line of Lake Tahoe, elevation 6223.00 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the land herein described, said Point being on said approximate Low-Water Line of Lake Tahoe;

```
Thence South 88°50'23" East 989.8 feet more or less;
Thence South 11°34'58" West 297.00 feet;
Thence WEST 110.32 feet;
Thence South 45°11'54" West 219.55 feet;
Thence South 85°10'04" West 72.36 feet;
Thence South 76°47'36" West 131.76 feet
Thence South 82°44'47" West 51.83 feet;
Thence North 67°28'08" West 50.95 feet;
Thence South 83°27'26" West 95.26 feet;
Thence South 76°36'51" West 110.7 feet more or less to said approximate Low-Water Line;
Thence along said approximate Low-Water Line the following sixteen (16) courses:
North 13°35'30" West 31.89 feet;
North 16°03'42" West 50.35 feet;
```

North 13°35'30" West 31.89 feet;
North 16°03'42" West 50.35 feet;
North 23°26'00" West 61.05 feet;
North 77°07'13" West 37.86 feet;
South 87°23'17" West 23.98 feet;
North 33°27'09" West 30.78 feet;
North 16°59'51" East 26.26 feet;
North 24°38'41" East 30.22 feet;
North 25°58'37" West 40.36 feet;
North 21°06'47" West 53.60 feet;
North 13°57'13" East 32.98 feet;
North 52°29'50" West 40.17 feet;
North 25°42'00" West 40.17 feet;
North 09°29'01" West 44.58 feet;
North 07°56'31" East 42.82 feet;
North 11°30'16" East 48.27 feet to the Point of Beginning.

The Basis of Bearing for this description is identical to the above referenced Parcel Map, being the bearing North 89°15'30" West along the Southern Boundary of Uppaway.

PURSUANT TO NRS SECTION 111.312, THE ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED IN DEED RECORDED January 20,2016 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2016-875568.

APN: 1418-15-201-006



WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

CASE FILE NO. 3876114

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016001436

TYPE OR	di propinsi una giase.						-		ST.	ATE FILE N	JMBER	¢		
PRINT IN PERMANENT									2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
BLACK INK	Robert Morton LEE						January 28, 2016 Washoe							
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name; If not either, give street an 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. Reno Life Care Center of Reno Nursing Home M. 5. RACE White 6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 77a, AGE-Lest birthday 77b, UNDER 1 YEAR 17a. UNDER 1 DAY 18 DAY													
DECEDENT	Reno			ife Care Cente			""	patieni(Spec	Nursing	Home	J м	tale		
	5. RACE White (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthd (Years)			t birthday 88			UNDER 1 D	VS 0. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Da	ay/Yr)		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.	A. 9b. CITIZEN	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATE				S (Specify)	12 SURVI	VING SPOUSE		name prior to first mami			
INSTITUTION SEE	New York		United States 16			ieđ	-	1		Anne BROCKINTON				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST				FRY Ever in US Armed				
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b COUNTY	Founder / ISC CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 15d STR				Leather And Luggage Goods Forces? Yes							
1 8					CATION		EET AND N	UMBER		-	15e, INSIDE CIT LIMITS (Specify	TY / Yes		
	Nevada	Washoe	<u></u>	Reno			ringer Drive	The second named in column 2 is not a local to the second named in colum			^{or No)} Ye			
PARENTS	16. PARENT - NAME (First Midd W	illiam Frank L	EVINE		17. PA	RENT - N	AME (First	Middle La	st Suffix) WEISSIN	IGER				
	18a. INFORMANT: NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)													
		kinton LEE			8	555 Die	ringer Dr	ive Reno	, Nevada (B9511		No. 1		
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REN Cremation		cify) 19b. CEME				7	\ T	9c LOCATIO	•		1		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		Action on Cushi		rra Crema	-				Reno Nev	ada 89503			
		E HOWE	Acung as Such	20b. FUNERAL LICENSE NUM	BER	20c NAM	E AND ADD		ACILITY 5 Funeral I	dome Pe	no.			
	SIGNATI	RE AUTHENTIC	ATED	622	- No. 1		8		econd St F			_		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	RESS		-	1							——		
CERTIFIER	January 31, 2016 20:35 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print) 23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)									aled. (Signature & Title) 2c. HOUR OF DEATH 2e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER				
		Grant P Ande	rson M.D. 3	330 E Liberty S	t Reno, N\	/ 8950 ⁻	1	1			3156			
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		GES SAND		24b. DATE F (Mo/Day/Yr)		75.	76.			MMUNICABLE DIS	SEASE		
011105.05	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ON	AUTHENTICA		. 1	Febr	uary 01,	2016	Y	ES 📙	ио [Х]			
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Respirator	y Failure		INE FOR (a), (b), AI	ND (c).}	\		\ /		Interval	between onset and	i death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Parkinson	a consequence s Disease								Interval	between onset and	I death		
CAUSE ->	(c)	A CONSEQUENCE								Interval	between onset and	death		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	LAST (d)										between onset and	i death		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDI: 1 OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	CONDITIONS-Condition		to death but not res			ause given		26. AUT Yes or I	OPSY (Spec No) No	REFERRED TO COL	RONER No		
_ / /	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)										- 1			
((28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF IN. building, etc. (Spec	JURY- At home, f tify)	farm, street, factory,	office 28g.	LOCATIO	N STI	REET OR R	F.D No.	CITY OR TO	own s	TATE		
/ /	STATE REGISTRAR													
\	\		/)											

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true an exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

2/3/2016

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

DATE ISSUED:

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seel and signature of Registrar.

